
J) 

0 
0 

-...-.. 

z:nz !·li\R 2 2 P b: t� 2 

C>T IC:: \'.'EST V!RG :Ml/\ 
SECP.c"1i\RY OF STATf: 

WEST VIRGINIA LEGISLATURE 
\rr ��'\>\!-\� Se.�\O"\ .;....{j()')_ 

- . 
ENROLLED 

SENATE Bl LL NO. _ ......... I o_o ____ (f __ _ 

(By Senator ----"C,'--Y'u.._\-8) ___ 0 _____ ) 

In Effect �'(Y"\ Passage 



ENROLLED 

Senate Bill No. 1006 

(BY SENATOR CRAIGO) 

(Passed March 17, 2002; in effect from passage.] 

AN ACT expiring funds to the unappropriated surplus balance 
in the state fund, general revenue, for the fiscal year ending 
the thirtieth day of June, two thousand two, in the amount of 
two hundred thirty-eight thousand eight hundred ninety­
eight dollars from the department of military affairs and 
public safety - West Virginia state police - commercial 
drivers' licensing program fund, fund 6509, fiscal year 2002, 
organization 0612, and making a supplementary appropria­
tion of public moneys out of the treasury from t_he unappro­
priated surplus balance for the fiscal year ending the 
thirtieth day of June, two thousand two, to the West Virginia 
state police, fund 0453, fiscal year 2002, organization 0612. 

WHEREAS, The Legislature finds that the account balance in 
the department of military affairs and public safety - West 
Virginia state police - commercial drivers licensing program 
fund, fund 6 5 O 9, fiscal year 2 0 0 2, organization O 612, exceeds that 
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which is necessary for the purposes for which the account was 
( established; and 

WHEREAS, By the provisions of this legislation, there will 
remain an unappropriated surplus balance in the state treasury 
which is available for appropriation during the fiscal year 

ending the thirtieth day of June, two thousand two; therefore 

Be it enacted by the Legislature of West Virginia: 

That the balance of funds in the department of military 
affairs and public safety - West Virginia state police - commer­
cial drivers licensing program fund, fund 6509, fiscal year 2002, 
organization 0612, be decreased by expiring the amount of two 
hundred thirty-eight thousand eight hundred ninety-eight 
dollars to the unappropriated surplus balance of the state fund, 
general revenue, and that the total appropriation for the fiscal 
year ending the thirtieth day of June, two thousand two, to the 
West Virginia state police, fund 0453, fiscal year 2002, organiza­
tion 0612, be supplemented and amended by increasing the total 
appropriation as follows: 
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TITLE II-APPROPRIATIONS 

Section 1. Appropriations from general revenue. 

62-West Virginia State Police 

(WV Code Chapter 15) 

Fund 0453 FY 2002 Org 0612 

Act­
ivity 

General 
Revenue 

Fund 
9 6 Vehicle Purchase (R) . . . ... .. . 45.1 $ 238,898 

. 
Any unexpended balance remaining in the a . 

�! t
�
on for

f 
Vehicl� Purchase (fund 0453, activity 4���:�

r

;:� c ose o the fiscal year two thousand tw . 
13 reappropriated for expenditure during th f 

o 
11
s hereby 

14 thousand three. 
e isca year two 
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15 The purpose of this supplementary appropriation bill is 

16 to expire the sum of two hundred thirty-eight thousand 

17 eight hundred ninety-eight dollars from the department of 

18 military affairs and public safety - West Virginia state 

19 police - commercial drivers' licensing program fund, fund 

20 6509, fiscal year 2002, organization 0612, and to supple-

21 ment the West Virginia state police, fund 0453, fiscal year 

22 2002, organization 0612, in the budget act for the fiscal 

23 year ending the thirtieth day of June, two thousand two, 

24 by adding two hundred thirty-eight thousand eight 

25 hundred ninety-eight dollars to the existing appropriation 

26 for vehicle purchase for exp en di ture during fiscal year two 

27 thousand two. 
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The J ·nt Committee rolled Bills hereby certifies that 

the fore oing bill is corre tly nrolled. 

.... .L ... 
Chairman Se iate Committee 

�:.�� 
Chairm /Eouse Committee 

Originated in the Senate. 

In e�from passage. 

4/ar.ud� 
Clerk of the Senate 

.... A..� ... �: .. !.✓.: .................... . 
Clerk of the House of Delegates 

/3 .ti 1/2. __ � / / C 
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The within.:V;:;) .... ��Q..)f) . .cL ...... this the�<:.� 

Day of ...... \r.Y.\_G>.\tb ... fo .............. �. .. ........................ , 2002. 

·t . ? .. ............ . .1( ............................... . 
Governor 
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